

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3- 5/ 2 0 0 8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 8 0 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 in CMW P No. 8 5 4 8 / 2 0 0 7  
of

The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

E A S T U . P . S U G A R M I L L S A S S O C I A T I O N & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 2 5 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E G . S . S I N G H V I

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhush a n, S r .Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawal a,Adv.  
Mr. Mahsesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal a,Adv.  
Mr. Gaur av Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Ojha,Adv.

Mr. Vika s Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh K abr a,Adv.  
Mr. Viplav Shar m a ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4/ 0 8

The Special Leave Petition had been moved by Ea st U.P. Sugar Mills Association and other members of the Sugar Mills. The present applicant, La k sh miji Sugar Mills Co. Ltd., was at that time represented by the Association. Now in I.A. No.3 and 4, the said Lak s h m iji Sugar Mills prays for being separately impleaded in the Special Leave Petition filed by the Association. We are afraid that such a course of action would not be permissible since the applicant Company has already been represented by the Association.

-2-

Accordingly, the I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are dismissed. But this will not prevent the Association from moving any suitable application, if so advised.

I.A.No. 5 / 0 8

We are not inclined to pass any order in I.A. No.5/ 0 8 also, since we are of the view that if any order is to be passed in this matter, it should be passed, if at all, on application that has been made by the Association.

(Ganga Tha ku r)

(Veera Verm a)

P. S. to Registra r

Court Master