

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23804/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CMWP No.
8548/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EAST U.P. SUGAR MILLS ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

WITH

I.A.4 IN SLP(C)NO.23775/2007

(for extension of time and office report)

I.A.4 IN SLP(C)NO.23884/2007

(for extension of time and office report)

I.A. NOS.2-3 IN SLP(C)NO.10425-10427/2008

(for impleadment and extension of time and office report)

Date: 30/06/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
in IA6 IN SLP23804 Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.
of 2007 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Pet.4 in IA6 IN Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
SLP(C)23804/07 Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

contd..2/-

-2-

in IA 2-3 Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
St. of U.P. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

R1 St.of UP Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

R6 Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Ahuja, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devendra Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

R2 in IA2-3/08

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the order passed on 16th June, 2008 in IA 3 in SLP(C)No.23775/2007 filed by M/s. Modi Sugar Mills & Anr., making it clear that no further extension, beyond 30th June, 2008, would be granted for making payment, we are disinclined to entertain these Interlocutory Applications for further extension. The same are accordingly dismissed. There will be no orders as to costs.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master